
If a student is sick, has an appointment during the day or 

is  unable to attend College, the parent/caregiver can 

contact via: 

  ema  a e a e ge m 

  or text only absence number    021 172 6464 

  or phone the absence number (09) 576 1740  to  

            leave a  message  

In all cases, please provide the following: 

Student's full name 

Tutor Group 

Period of  absence 

Reason for   absence 

 

 

If a student is going to be absent from the College for 

more than one day parents must seek prior permission 

using the online Student Leave request system on the 

Middle College or Senior College OLE page Requests 

should be made well in advance of the date of the leave 

requested Submissions are reviewed by the Deputy 

Principals 

 

Reception 577 0749 

TEXT Absence from College 021 172 6464 

Admissions 577 0703 

Bruce House Duty Master 577 0713 

Director of Boarding 577 0714 

International Students 

(emergency contact 24/7) 

+ 64 27 232 8155  

Saints / Kents Café Manager 577 0749 

Chaplain 577 0716 

College Counsellors 577 0749 

Fees/Accounts 577 0747 

Goodfellow Centre 577 0706 

Health Centre 577 0749 

IT Service Centre 577 0718 

Mungo’s Uniform Shop 577 0730 

Music Department 577 0707 

Reception – Middle College 577 0748 ext 9303 

Reception – Senior College 577 0748 ext 9411 

Sports Academy 577 0654 

Sports Administrator 577 0650 

Trust Board 577 0720 

Cargill 577 0710 577 0668 

Chalmers 577 0728 577 0667 

Hamilton 577 0669 577 0672 

Stark 577 0656 577 0725 

Wilson 577 0658 577 0729 

Wishart 577 0663 577 0671 

Head of Year 7 577 0745   

Main reception hours 7.45am to 4.15pm 

If you have any concerns about academic        

progress or pastoral welfare, please contact your 

child’s Head of House for Year 8 to 13 or the 

Head of Year 7, for the students in that year. 

House               Middle College     Senior College 

130 Pakuranga Road, Pakuranga 2010 

PO Box 51060 Pakuranga 2140 

Phone: (09) 577 0749    

skc_admin@saintkentigern.com 

www.saintkentigern.com 

 

College Parents and Friends: 

skc_pfadmin@saintkentigern.com 
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 Week 6 
Monday 3 - Sunday 9 June 

Mon 3 June Queen’s Birthday Holiday 

Tues 4 June Teacher Only Day 

Wed 5 - Fri 7 June Music: Chamber Music Contest,            

Epsom Girls Grammar 

Thurs 6 June Blood Bank 

Fri 7 June Formal Friday 

Fri 7 - Sun 9 June World Vision 40 Hour Famine 

Sat 8 June Music: Choral Showcase - 7.00pm, Elliot Hall 

Sun 9 June Chalmers Chapel - 7.00pm 

Week 7 
Monday 10 - Sunday 16 June 

Mon 10 June Full College Assembly - Peer Support - 

12.30pm, Gym 1 

Mon 10 June Senior College Futures Evening, Years 11-13  

-7.00pm,  Elliot Hall 

Wed 12 June Music: The Big Sing, Auckland Town Hall 

Thurs 13 June P&F Asian Social Group Meeting - 9.15am, 

Sports Centre Lounge 

Fri 14 June Formal Friday 

Sat 15 June College Ceilidh - 7.00pm, Elliot Hall 

Sun 16 June Hamilton Chapel  - 7.00pm 

Week 8 
 Monday 17—Sunday 23  June 

 Mon 17 June P & F Information & Social Evening ‘Exciting 

Developments & Updates’                           

- 7.00pm, Goodfellow Centre.                          

Mon 17 - Tues 18 June Senior College Play Series (Year 11) - 

7.00pm, Dance Studios 1 & 2 

 Wed 19 June Senior College Semester One Reports 

Online 

Wed 19 June Middle College Music Evening - 6.00pm,       

Music Centre 

Fri 21 June Food Bank 

Fri 21 June Formal Friday 

 Sun 23 June Cargill Chapel - 7.00pm 

Week 1 
Monday 29 April - Sunday 5 May 

Mon 29 April Term 2 begins 

Fri 3 May Formal Friday 

Fri 3 May Year 7 & 8 Social - 7.00 - 9.00pm, Elliot Hall 

Sat 4 May Saint Kentigern College Ball - 7.30pm 

Sun 5 May    7 00pm 

Week 2 
Monday 6 - Sunday 12 May 

Tues 7 May P&F Information & Social Evening 'Future 

Proofing Your Teen' - 7.00pm, Elliot Hall 

Wed 8 May Senior College Solo Music Finals - 7.00pm 

Fri 10 May Formal  Friday 

Week 3 
Monday 13 - Sunday 19 May 

Fri 17 May Formal  Friday 

Sun 19 May    7 00pm 

Week 4 
Monday 20 - Sunday 26 May 

Wed 22 - Fri 24 May Middle College Production - Chitty Chitty 

Bang Bang - 7.00pm, Elliot Hall 

Thurs 23 May Auckland Secondary School Cross Country 

- 9.00am, Saint Kentigern College 

Fri 24 May Formal Friday 

Sun 26 May Music: Small Ensemble Showcase - 4.30pm, 

Music Centre 

Sun 26 May   - 7 00pm 

Week 5 
 Monday 27 May - Sunday 2 June 

Wed 29 May House Music - 7.00pm,                        

Vodafone Events Centre 

Thurs 30 May Year 11 Study For Success - Darren Pereira 

(8.50 -11.40am / Periods 1 - 3) 

Fri 31 May Bruce House Exit Weekend 

Fri 31 May Saint Kentigern College Holiday 

Week 9 
 Monday 24—Sunday 30 June 

Mon 24 June Full College Assembly - Performing Arts - 

12.30pm, Gym 1 

Mon 24 - Tues 25 

June 

Senior College Play Series (Year 13) - 7.00pm, 

Dance Studios 1 & 2 

Wed 26 June  Senior College Parent/Teacher Interviews      

4.00 - 9.00pm 

 Fri 28 June Formal Friday 

Sun 30 June Bruce House Chapel - 7.00pm 

Week 10 
 Monday 1 July  - Sunday 7 July 

Mon 1 - Tues 2 July Senior College Play Series (Year 12) - 7.00pm, 

Dance Studios 1 & 2 

Wed 3 July Middle College Art Exhibition - 5.00-6.30pm,  

Jack Paine Centre Atrium 

Thurs 4 July Music: Contemporary Music Showcase - 6.30pm, 

Music Centre 

Fri 5 July Formal Friday 

Fri 5 July Last day of Term 2 

  

Mon 8 July Middle College Semester One Reports Online 

  

Term Dates 2019 

Term 2 2019:   Monday 29 April  – Friday 5 July 

Term 3 2019:   Monday 29 July – Friday 27 September 

Term 4 2019:   Monday 14 October  – Tues 3 December 


